
Advanced Clean Fleets
Preliminary Inventory Analysis

March 2 and March 4, 2021
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Today’s Outline

 Vehicle counts and NOx emissions
• Public fleets
• Drayage fleets
• Private and federal fleets

 Combined results
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Public Fleets
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Public Fleet ZEV Population

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

Ve
hi

cl
e 

Po
pu

la
tio

n

Calendar Year
Zero-Emission Vehicle Combustion Vehicles

ZEVs with ACT

ZEVs with ACF

4



Public Fleets NOx Emissions
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5Emission benefits are above and beyond ACT



Drayage Trucks
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Drayage Truck ZEV Population

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

Ve
hi

cl
e 

Po
pu

la
tio

n

Calendar Year
Diesel Natural Gas Zero-Emission Vehicles ACT ZEV Population

ZEVs with ACT

ZEVs with ACF

7



Drayage Truck NOx Emissions
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8Emission benefits are above and beyond ACT



Private and Federal Fleets
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High Priority ZEV Population
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High Priority Fleets NOx Emissions

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

2020 2024 2028 2032 2036 2040 2044

N
O

x 
Em

iss
io

ns
 (t

on
s p

er
 d

ay
)

Baseline NOx with ACT Projected NOx with ACF

2031
4.7 tpd

reduction

2037
33.2 tpd

reduction

11Emission benefits are above and beyond ACT



Statewide Results
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Vehicles Affected by Advanced Clean Fleets
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ZEV Population Comparison
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By 2031, ACF will result in 35,000 higher number of ZEVs than ACT
Projection based on EMFAC 2021 Class 2b-8 data 14



ZEV Population Comparison (Cont’d)
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15Emission benefits are above and beyond ACT
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